ORDINANCE NO. 53

An ordinance levying taxes for the purpose of construct-3 ing and maintaining and repairing dykes within the limits of 4 the City of Warrenton, and 5

WHEREAS, The expense of constructing, maintaining and re-6 pairing dykes within the limits of said City of Warrenton is 7 estimated at \$1200.00 for the year 1910, 8

THEREFORE THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS :--9 Section 1. That there be and is hereby levied a tax for con-10 structing and maintaining and repairing dykes within the limits 11 of the City of Warre nton. the sum of five mills on the dollar, 12 of assessible property, as shown and listed and assessed and 13 14 valued upon the assessment roll for Clatsop County. State of 15 Oregon. for the year 1909 for the City of Warrenton. 16 Section 2. This tax, when collected, shall be apportioned into 17 two funds belonging respectively to Dyke District Number One 18 and Dyke District Number Two, as the same are described in 19 Section 77 of the Charter of the City of Warrenton; this ap-20 portionment shall be made in accordance with the amount of 21 taxes collected for this purpose. as shown by the books of 22 record in the Sheriff's office of Clatsop County. Oregon. 23 Section 3. That the Auditor and Police Judge be and he is 24 hereby directed to furnish to the County Clerk of Clatsop County. 25 State of Oregon, a certificate showing a tax levy made by this 26 ordinance, all within the time and manner provided by law.

27 28

1

2

Auditor and

Attest:-d

Approved by the Mayor this 20 day of December.A.D., 1909.

Passed the Common council this 20 day of December, A.D., 1909.

Police Judge.

31 32

29

30